RESOLUTION

COMPENSATION PLAN AND PERSONNEL POLICIES AGREEMENT

WITH COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY

- WHEREAS, the Commonwealth's Attorney for the City of Williamsburg and the County of James City, Nathan R. Green, ("Commonwealth's Attorney") desires to enter into an agreement with James City County ("County") to include the Commonwealth's Attorney's employees in the County's Compensation Plan and Personnel Policies with certain exceptions; and
- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors is of the opinion that it is in the public interest to execute such an agreement.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes and directs the County Administrator to execute any and all documents necessary to enter into the agreement with the Commonwealth's Attorney for inclusion of his employees in the County's Compensation Plan and Personnel Policies.

chael J. Hipp

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Teresa J. Saego

Deputy Clerk to the Board

SADLER ICENHOUR LARSON MCGLENNON HIPPLE VOTES
AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 23rd day of November, 2021.

CompPlnPersAgrCommAtty-res